w
w
w
.y
ag
eo
.c
o

4527 24mm --- 2 000 --- ---
Note: (1) RL/PT series
(2) PF/PH series with ordering code ending in “L”
(3) PR series with ordering code ending in “Z”
Explanation of ordering code
07
Code 7
Tolerance
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
“–” for Jumper ordering
F
Code 17
Default Code
L / Z = Default code
L
Code 8
Packing Style
R = Paper tape reel
K = Embossed plastic tape reel
K
Code 9
T. C. R.
E = ±50 ppm/°C
M = ±75 ppm/°C
F = ±100 ppm/°C
“–” Based on spec.
(– for RL/PT only)
–2512
Code 12-16
Resistance
There are 2~5 digits indicated the resistance
value. Letter R is decimal point.
Ex:
0R = Jumper
0R1 = 0.1Ω
0R01 = 0.01Ω
0R001= 0.001Ω
0R01PT
Code 10-11
Taping Reel
07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
10 = 10 inch Dia. reel
13 = 13 inch Dia. reel
Code 3-6
Size Code (inch / metric)
0402 = 1.0 x 0.5
0603 = 1.6 x 0.8
0612 = 1.6 x 3.2
0805 = 2.0 x 1.25
0815 = 2.15 x 3.75
0830 = 2.0 x 7.5
1206 = 3.2 x 1.6
1218 = 3.2 x 4.5
2010 = 5.0 x 2.5
2512 = 6.35 x 3.2
4527 = 11.0 x 7.0
Code 1-2
Series Name
RL = Thick film low ohmic
PT = Thick film low ohmic low T. C. R.
PR/PF/PH/PE = Current sensor - low T. C. R.
Date of release: November 2011Printed in Taiwan Document order number: YL 100 00137
© YAGEO Corporation
All rights are reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner.
The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice.
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent or other industrial or intellectual property rights.
For more detailed and always up-to-date contact details of sales offices, distributors and representatives, please go to our website at
YAGEO - A GLOBAL COMPANY
ASIA
Beijing, China